17	0	0	0	l	75	20	7
				`			

,
(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
\mathbf{h}
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only
,

•

.



06/15/15--01041--016 **55.00

15 JUN IS PH 1:59 SECRETARY OF SIME TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

JUN 1 6 2015

J SHIVERS

WILLIAM A. SNYDER, J.D., LL.M. Florida Bar Board Certified — Wills, Trusts & Estates Fellow, American College of Trust & Estate Counsel (ACTEC)

SHAWN C. SNYDER, M.A., J.D., LL.M. Florida Bar Board Certified — Wills, Trusts & Estates Admitted to practice in Florida and Washington, DC

OLGA I. GALANTER, J.D., LL.M.

WILMA D. STEVENSON, J.D., LL.M. MONIQUE M. SADARANGANI, J.D., LL.M. Admitted to practice in Florida and Massachusetts

KALEY N. BARBERA, J.D., LL.M. Admitted to practice in Florida and New York 7931 SW 45th Street Davie, Florida 33328

Phone: 954-475-1139 Fax: 954-475-2634 www.snyderlawpa.com

E-Mail: Shawn@snyderlawpa.com

June 11, 2015

The Law Offices of Snyder & Snyder, P.A. Attorneys and Counselogs at Law

۲

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

RE: Eager Beaders, LLC("Company") Document No.: L13000139203

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find the following regarding the above referenced Company:

- 1. Cover Letter; and
- 2. Articles of Dissolution and Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution ("Articles").

Please file the Articles with your office. After filing the Articles, please provide my office with a certified copy. We have enclosed our firm check in the amount of \$55.00 to cover the fees associated with the filing and requested certificate of dissolution. Additionally, enclosed please find a return self addressed stamped envelope for your convenience.

I thank you in advance for your attention and cooperation. Should you have any questions or need any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

SNYDER & SNYDER, P.A.

Shawn C. Snyder

SCS:ii Encls.

COVER LETTER

TO: **Registration Section Division of Corporations**

EAGER BEADERS, LLC SUBJECT

(Name of Limited Liability Company)

The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

SHAWN C. SNDYER

(Name of Person)

SNYDER & SNYDER, P.A.

(Firm/Company)

7931 SW 45 Street

(Address)

Davie, FL 33328

(City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

lliana Irizarry

(Name of Person)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

. \$25.00 Filing Fee and Certificate of Dissolution

MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

at (<u>954</u>) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

\$55.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Dissolution & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution

NOTE: This page is optional

This notice is submitted by the dissolved limited liability company named below for resolution of payment of unknown claims against this limited liability company as provided in s. 605.0712, F.S.

This "Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution" is optional and is not required when filing a voluntary dissolution.

Name of Limited Liability Company: Eager Beader, LLC
Document number of Limited Liability Company is: L13000139203
Date of dissolution was: 3/1/2015
Description of information that must be included in a written claim:

Name, Address and Telephone Number

Amount of Claim

L

Description of Claim

Mailing address where claims can be sent: (Claims cannot be sent to the Division of Cor		15	
Snyder & Snyder, P.A.	RE TAR AHAS:	I NUL	torne as
7931 SW 45 Street		5 PF	Parane.
Davie, Florida 33328	FLORIDA	1:59	2 + 1 premery Parant

A claim against the above named limited liability company will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the claim is commenced within 4 years after the filing of this notice.

April L. O'Connor, Managing Member	
Printed Name of the Person Filing	Signature of the Person Filing

Fee: No charge if included with Articles of Dissolution. If filed separately \$25.00

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

1. The name of a limited liability company is EAGER BEADERS, LLC

2. The Articles of Organization were filed on October 2, 2013 and assigned

document number L13000139203

- 3. The delayed effective date the dissolution if not effective on the date of filing: (effective date cannot be prior to or more than 90 days later than date document is received for filing) <u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.
- 4. A description of occurrence that resulted in the limited liability company's dissolution pursuant to section 605.0707, Florida Statutes, (copy 605.0707 on back cover letter).

The Members of the Company have agreed to dissolve the Company.

	<u> </u>
f there are no members, enter the name and address of the person appo	inted to wind up the company
activities and affairs:	
	Lass Aar
	 20

6. Signature of an authorized person or if there are no members, the signature of the person appointed and listed above to wind up the company's activities and affairs:

Signature

April L. O'Connor, Managing Member

Printed Name

FILING FEE: \$25.00